Te Tuapapa Kura Kainga
Ministry of Housing and Urban Development

HUD2023-002171

Shane Gibson
fyi-request-22648-bb46da00@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Shane

Thank you for your email of 2 May 2023 requesting the following information under the Official
Information Act 1982 (the Act):

| would like an extract of the annual amount spent with all suppliers for the
2021/2022 financial year. | would like this data in an open format, csv or json formats
would be suitable.

I would like the following details provided:
- Supplier Name

- Suppliers NZBN number (if available)

- Total Amount Spent

Please find the attached table which contains a breakdown of Te Taapapa Kura Kainga — Ministry
of Housing and Urban Development’s (the Ministry) spending on suppliers in the 2021/22 financial
year. Please note that this table captures actual payments, so any end of year accruals or non-cash
adjustments are not captured.

The Ministry’s account system does not capture the New Zealand Business Numbers of suppliers.
However, these are publicly available online at: www.nzbn.govt.nz.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review of my response by the Ombudsman, in
accordance with section 28(3) of the Act. The relevant details can be found on the Ombudsman’s
website at: www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

As part of our ongoing commitment to openness and transparency, the Ministry proactively releases
information and documents that may be of interest to the public. As such, this response, with your
personal details removed, may be published on our website.

Yours sincerely

Tony De Gregorio
Head of Finance

Te Kawanatanga o Aotearoa
New Zealand Government


mailto:fyi-request-22648-bb46da00@requests.fyi.org.nz
http://www.nzbn.govt.nz/
http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz/

Supplier

Absolute Analytics Ltd

Accident Compensation Corporation

ACR Consulting Ltd

Advanced Security (Wgtn) Ltd

All Sorted Consultancy Services Limited
Alpha Personnel Recruitment Limited
Aotearoa New Zealand Evaluations Association Incorporated
Argosy Property Ltd

Argosy Property No 1 Ltd

Asbuilt Limited

Ascent Business Consulting Limited

Ashtech Electrical Ltd

Assurity Consulting Limited

Audit New Zealand

Auldhouse Computer Training Limited

AV Media NZ Ltd

Aventedge

Aware Group Limited

Barnes Beagley Doherr Limited

Bazzacam Ltd

Beca Limited

Bedford Consulting Ltd

Beyond Services Ltd

Black and Gold Events Limited(Williams Pub Company Ltd)
Blue Carrot Catering

Bossed Limited

Brand Torque Limited

BRANZ Ltd

Brian Donnelly Bridon Group

Buddle Findlay

Business Leaders Health & Safety Forum

BW Partners

Campus Security New Zealand Ltd

Capiche Design Ltd

Careering Options

CBRE Limited

Cerno Limited

Chapman Tripp

Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand
Civicsquare Limited

Cogito Group Pty Ltd

Colliers International Real Estate Managment Ltd
Colmar & Brunton Research Limited
Community Housing Aotearoa Incorporated
Complywith NZ Ltd

Conference & Events Ltd

Confoil NZ Ltd (Direct Office Products Depot)
Corelogic NZ Ltd

CRESA

Crown Law

Daniel Watkins Barristers & Solicitors Limited
Datacom Solutions Ltd

Debbie Francis

Payments made
3,128.00
62,228.20
48,875.14
51,663.60
10,350.00
140,431.77
227.7
206,933.09
7,733.59
17,204.00
113,160.00
694.6
616,120.64
228,869.43
2,397.75
12,556.07
2,643.85
81,844.09
11,500.00
2,875.00
264,278.81
54,912.50
149,270.22
8,524.84
278.9
2,012.50
18,161.11
14,950.00
150,607.47
17,358.38
977.5
22,338.75
111,435.00
20,354.08
165,958.93
63,428.25
13,357.25
156,553.09
9,966.00
1,679.00
8,596.25
92,403.88
264,695.51
1,159,583.37
22,942.50
2,587.50
801.5
285,055.98
57,500.00
590,528.84
1,650.29
52,746.57
30,416.10



Delaware North Companies (NZ) Retail Services
Delib Australia Pty Ltd

Deloitte Limited

Deneefe Signing Systems

Dentons Kensington Swan

Department of Internal Affairs - Gazette Office
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet
DNA DESIGNED COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Duncan Cotterill

Dusted & Delicious

DW Dentice Datamaster 2008

Eagle Technology Group Ltd

EAP Services Limited

Eat My Lunch

Embrace Life Limited T/A Coach Masters Academy

Empower Advisory Services Ltd
Enviro-Mark Solutions Limited

E-see InternaConal Ltd T/A Brandkit

Excel Digital Print Limited

Expert Procurement Solutions Ltd
Extensor Advisory Ltd

Island Bay Consultants

Flowers Rediscovered

The National Business Review

Fujitsu New Zealand Limited

Fuseworks Limited

Fusion Workplace Services(Crown Workspace)
Infometrics Limited

Gavin Lockwood

Soil & Rock Consultants

Greater Wellington Regional Council
Greenwood Roche

Groundwork Consulting Ltd

Groundwork Facilitating Change Limited
Gusto Design and Print Limited

H2R Consulting

Habitat For Humanity Northern Region Ltd
Haines NZ Ltd

Harrison Grierson Consultants Limited
HealthSafe NZ Ltd

Valley Studios Photography

Helix Security Services Limited

Hewsons Office Products Depot
Hiremaster

Hugh Kettle — Commercial Barrister

IC Safety Solutions Ltd

Ichor Leadership Search Ltd

iKnow NZ Limited

Information Leadership Design Services Limited
Infrastructure New Zealand

Inside Consulting Ltd (HR Plus Limited)
Inside Executive Recruitment

Institute of Public Administration New Zealand
Invise Limited

3,206.20
37,375.00
235,410.03
1,045.35
18,329.39
26,036.59
66,700.00
496,577.53
13,839.10
624.34
8,510.53
6,210.00
19,574.15
861.45
5,974.25
106,648.13
9,200.00
8,441.00
3,051.13
22,718.14
87,719.45
292,899.50
80
4,140.00
2,587,524.43
12,502.80
5,227.90
293.35
60,766.01
44,838.50
46,000.00
1,162,153.24
67,458.45
25,875.00
41,451.75
51,116.77
23,000.00
44,246.37
514,967.41
230
2,550.00
102,676.64
25,081.97
380.65
4,024.59
747.5
66,446.02
71,099.02
76,565.25
2,179.25
21,090.00
533,440.65
1,660.60
277,581.26



JacksonStone & Partners Limited
Jasmax Central Limited

Jones Lang LaSalle Property Valuer
JPM / Accenture NZ Ltd

Taiiti Advisory

Kahanui Ventures Limited
Kauwaka Ltd

Korn Ferry Hay Group Limited
KPMG

Land Information New Zealand
Lane Neave

Leading For Results

League of Live Illustrators

Lexis Nexis NZ Ltd

Lighthaus Limited

Litmus Limited

Logan Stone Limited

LS Consulting Limited

MB Planning

Paid Services

Mana Coach Services Limited

Ta Karaka Café

Marsh Limited

Martin Jenkins & Associates Ltd
Maru Ora Limited

Maynard Marks New Zealand Limited
McHale Group Ltd

Melville Jessup Weaver

Mercer NZ Limited

Meredith Connell & Co
Millennium Services Group
Ministry for Primary Industries
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment
Ministry of Justice

Ministry of Social Development
Minter Ellison Rudd Watts
Momentum Consulting Group Limited
Montage Professional Services
MPS Limited

MRCagney (NZ) Ltd

Naylor & Associates Ltd

Nebty Consulting Limited

New Zealand Couriers

New Zealand Law Society

New Zealand Post Limited

Print Media Copyright

New Zealand Red Cross

Ngati Kahungunu ki Poneke Community Services
Ngatihine Health Trust

Niche Consulting Group Ltd

Noel Leeming

NTP Development Holdings

NTT New Zealand Limited

NZ Gen Economics Network

169,725.16
1,865.88
14,629.76
925,271.57
8,385.89
12,946.50
17,479.08
18,312.37
440,391.58
2,010.00
9,572.62
12,535.00
4,289.50
10,058.16
235.75
101,926.36
23,000.00
1,380.00
114,472.54
28,272.75
217
16,543.90
60,220.22
115,749.30
1,665.00
13,873.60
12,168.47
34,430.34
50.64
11,006.59
87,699.46
1,840.00
402,489.44
483.74
480,740.03
454,703.85
1,610,584.90
32,200.00
122,647.50
800
6,594.88
503.13
22,947.77
12,027.56
230
10,780.56
1,363.99
473.78
17,250.00
23,893.66
14,344.69
38,568.30
2,003.30
4,427.50



NZ Survivor Limited

NZME Holdings Ltd

Ocean Design Group

OCG Consulting Ltd

OfficeMax New Zealand

On-Cue Conferences

Optic Security Ltd

Oracle New Zealand

Orbit World Travel Wellington (House of Travel Wellington)
Orongomai Marae Community Centre Trust
Pace Incorporated

Pacifecon (NZ) Limited

Pacific Health and Social Services Development Trust
People & Company Limited

People2People Recruitment NZ Limited
Pixelz Ltd

Project Plus Ltd

Property Council New Zealand

Psych for Leaders

Public Services Commission

PWC Advisory Services

Darroch Limited

R & K Consultants Ltd

Health and Safety Worksite

Randstad Limited

Ranei Wineera-Parai Te Pae Whakahou Hapori-Eastern Porirua Regeneration Advisory

Rangitane Investments Limited
Real Estate Institute of New Zealand
Recruit IT Group Limited

Ricoh New Zealand Limited

Rimu Road Consulting Ltd

RiskNZ

Robert Walters

Safe365 Ltd

Scott Consulting Ltd(Formerly The RDC Group Limited)
Secure Integrated Solutions Limited
Select Committee News Limited
Sense Partners Limited

SilverStripe Ltd

Simon Phillips Associates

Simply Privacy Ltd

Smart Billing Solutions Ltd

Smith Marian Josephine Taku
Spark New Zealand Trading Ltd
Spotless Services Ltd

St John

Standard of Proof Ltd

Stantec New Zealand

Statistics New Zealand

Stuart Consultancy Services Ltd
Stuff Ltd (Fairfax New Zealand Ltd)
TAEA LTD

Talent International NZ Limited
Tattico Limited

6,684.03
6,973.63
163,213.16
1,056,452.62
24,500.16
97.75

506
610,493.76
169,630.74
4,978.25
450
1,380.00
34,500.00
5,764.66
510,608.89
4,014.00
498,872.66
589.95
1,897.50
27,343.18
1,256,930.05
87,440.25
39,560.00
1,127.00
20,368.80
645
49,590.70
2,760.00
107,007.86
86,581.42
27,416.00
2,294.25
1,868,561.25
999.35
13,679.25
1,529.50
4,600.00
39,461.02
32,461.47
859.6
15,093.75
27,302.96
540.4
1,312.60
8,337.50
4,899.98
84,739.94
14,433.94
166,462.53
73,107.25
527.76
1,713.50
69,606.51
178,882.52



Tauhokai Ltd.

Tauranga City Council

TBI Health Group Ltd

Te Amokura Consultants Ltd

Te Matapihi he Tirohanga mo te Iwi Trust
Te Puni Kokiri (Ministry of Maori Development)
Technology One New Zealand Ltd
Telfer Young (Auckland) Limited
TelferYoung (Rotorua)Limited
TelferYoung (Wellington) Ltd
Tenzing Limited

The Centre at Kerikeri Ltd

The Information Management Group (NZ) Limited
The Inspiring Communities Trust
The Johnson Group Limited

The Property Group

The Skills Organisation Incorporated
The Treasury

The Treasury (Crown)

The University of Auckland
ThinkPlace Ltd

Thomson Reuters New Zealand Limited
Thrifty Car Rental New Zealand

Tic Toc Studio Ltd Tic Toc Studio
TTRO NZ Limited

Umbrellar Limited

Unispace Limited

United Cleaning Servcies Ltd
Urbanismplus Ltd

Vidak Ltd

VMLY&R Limited

Vodafone New Zealand Limited
Waikato Regional Council

Merquip

Experience Wellington

Wild Poppies Ltd

All About Catering

Kapura

Woodward Law Offices

Write Limited

WSP New Zealand Limited

WT Partnership

Xref Pty Ltd

Zag Limited

Zenith Interiors NZ Ltd

Grand Total

21,794.82
161,000.00
5,575.74
43,516.00
1,367,354.00
15,618.13
210,116.42
18,733.50
8,188.00
18,170.00
47,766.69
1,112.05
6,683.04
718.75
519,094.23
588,820.66
805
44,916.60
476,800.00
4,336.65
63,527.83
15,749.95
211.32
2,012.50
26,661.60
272,450.33
45,029.95
10,640.70
11,155.00
307,680.09
7,104.76
571,346.20
218,500.00
2,181.49
1,013.84
99

941.85
1,000.01
469.2
24,598.50
102,845.99
127,753.56
1,725.00
819.38
39,318.50
31,153,719.28
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