

HUD2023-002171

Shane Gibson fyi-request-22648-bb46da00@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Shane

Thank you for your email of 2 May 2023 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

I would like an extract of the annual amount spent with all suppliers for the 2021/2022 financial year. I would like this data in an open format, csv or json formats would be suitable.

- I would like the following details provided:
- Supplier Name
- Suppliers NZBN number (if available)
- Total Amount Spent

Please find the attached table which contains a breakdown of Te Tūāpapa Kura Kāinga – Ministry of Housing and Urban Development's (the Ministry) spending on suppliers in the 2021/22 financial year. Please note that this table captures actual payments, so any end of year accruals or non-cash adjustments are not captured.

The Ministry's account system does not capture the New Zealand Business Numbers of suppliers. However, these are publicly available online at: <u>www.nzbn.govt.nz</u>.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review of my response by the Ombudsman, in accordance with section 28(3) of the Act. The relevant details can be found on the Ombudsman's website at: www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

As part of our ongoing commitment to openness and transparency, the Ministry proactively releases information and documents that may be of interest to the public. As such, this response, with your personal details removed, may be published on our website.

Yours sincerely

Tony De Gregorio Head of Finance

Supplier	Payments made
Absolute Analytics Ltd	3,128.00
Accident Compensation Corporation	62,228.20
ACR Consulting Ltd	48,875.14
Advanced Security (Wgtn) Ltd	51,663.60
All Sorted Consultancy Services Limited	10,350.00
Alpha Personnel Recruitment Limited	140,431.77
Aotearoa New Zealand Evaluations Association Incorporated	227.7
Argosy Property Ltd	206,933.09
Argosy Property No 1 Ltd	7,733.59
Asbuilt Limited	17,204.00
Ascent Business Consulting Limited	113,160.00
Ashtech Electrical Ltd	694.6
Assurity Consulting Limited	616,120.64
Audit New Zealand	228,869.43
Auldhouse Computer Training Limited	2,397.75
AV Media NZ Ltd	12,556.07
Aventedge	2,643.85
Aware Group Limited	81,844.09
Barnes Beagley Doherr Limited	11,500.00
Bazzacam Ltd	2,875.00
Beca Limited	264,278.81
Bedford Consulting Ltd	54,912.50
Beyond Services Ltd	149,270.22
Black and Gold Events Limited(Williams Pub Company Ltd)	8,524.84
Blue Carrot Catering	278.9
Bossed Limited	2,012.50
Brand Torque Limited	18,161.11
BRANZ Ltd	14,950.00
Brian Donnelly Bridon Group	150,607.47
Buddle Findlay	17,358.38
Business Leaders Health & Safety Forum	977.5
BW Partners	22,338.75
Campus Security New Zealand Ltd	111,435.00
Capiche Design Ltd	20,354.08
Careering Options	165,958.93
CBRE Limited	63,428.25
Cerno Limited	13,357.25
Chapman Tripp	156,553.09
Chartered Accountants Australia and New Zealand	9,966.00
Civicsquare Limited	1,679.00
Cogito Group Pty Ltd	8,596.25
Colliers International Real Estate Managment Ltd	92,403.88
Colmar & Brunton Research Limited	264,695.51
Community Housing Aotearoa Incorporated	1,159,583.37
Complywith NZ Ltd	22,942.50
Conference & Events Ltd	2,587.50
Confoil NZ Ltd (Direct Office Products Depot)	801.5
CoreLogic NZ Ltd	285,055.98
CRESA	57,500.00
Crown Law	590,528.84
Daniel Watkins Barristers & Solicitors Limited	1,650.29
Datacom Solutions Ltd	52,746.57
Debbie Francis	30,416.10

Delaware North Companies (NZ) Retail Services 3,206.20 Delib Australia Pty Ltd 37,375.00 **Deloitte Limited** 235,410.03 **Deneefe Signing Systems** 1,045.35 **Dentons Kensington Swan** 18,329.39 Department of Internal Affairs - Gazette Office 26,036.59 Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet 66,700.00 DNA DESIGNED COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 496,577.53 Duncan Cotterill 13,839.10 **Dusted & Delicious** 624.34 **DW Dentice Datamaster 2008** 8.510.53 Eagle Technology Group Ltd 6,210.00 **EAP Services Limited** 19,574.15 Eat My Lunch 861.45 Embrace Life Limited T/A Coach Masters Academy 5,974.25 **Empower Advisory Services Ltd** 106,648.13 **Enviro-Mark Solutions Limited** 9,200.00 E-see InternaConal Ltd T/A Brandkit 8.441.00 **Excel Digital Print Limited** 3,051.13 **Expert Procurement Solutions Ltd** 22,718.14 Extensor Advisory Ltd 87,719.45 **Island Bay Consultants** 292,899.50 Flowers Rediscovered 80 The National Business Review 4,140.00 Fujitsu New Zealand Limited 2,587,524.43 **Fuseworks Limited** 12,502.80 Fusion Workplace Services(Crown Workspace) 5,227.90 Infometrics Limited 293.35 60,766.01 Gavin Lockwood Soil & Rock Consultants 44,838.50 **Greater Wellington Regional Council** 46,000.00 Greenwood Roche 1,162,153.24 Groundwork Consulting Ltd 67,458.45 Groundwork Facilitating Change Limited 25,875.00 Gusto Design and Print Limited 41,451.75 51,116.77 H2R Consulting Habitat For Humanity Northern Region Ltd 23,000.00 Haines NZ Ltd 44,246.37 Harrison Grierson Consultants Limited 514,967.41 HealthSafe NZ Ltd 230 Valley Studios Photography 2,550.00 Helix Security Services Limited 102,676.64 **Hewsons Office Products Depot** 25,081.97 Hiremaster 380.65 Hugh Kettle – Commercial Barrister 4,024.59 IC Safety Solutions Ltd 747.5 Ichor Leadership Search Ltd 66,446.02 iKnow NZ Limited 71,099.02 Information Leadership Design Services Limited 76,565.25 Infrastructure New Zealand 2,179.25 Inside Consulting Ltd (HR Plus Limited) 21,090.00 **Inside Executive Recruitment** 533,440.65 Institute of Public Administration New Zealand 1,660.60 Invise Limited 277,581.26

JacksonStone & Partners Limited	169,725.16
Jasmax Central Limited	1,865.88
Jones Lang LaSalle Property Valuer	14,629.76
JPM / Accenture NZ Ltd	925,271.57
Taiiti Advisory	8,385.89
Kahanui Ventures Limited	12,946.50
Kauwaka Ltd	17,479.08
Korn Ferry Hay Group Limited	18,312.37
KPMG	440,391.58
Land Information New Zealand	2,010.00
Lane Neave	9,572.62
Leading For Results	12,535.00
League of Live Illustrators	4,289.50
Lexis Nexis NZ Ltd	10,058.16
Lighthaus Limited	235.75
Litmus Limited	101,926.36
Logan Stone Limited	23,000.00
LS Consulting Limited	1,380.00
MB Planning	114,472.54
Paid Services	28,272.75
Mana Coach Services Limited	217
Ta Karaka Café	16,543.90
Marsh Limited	60,220.22
Martin Jenkins & Associates Ltd	115,749.30
Maru Ora Limited	1,665.00
Maynard Marks New Zealand Limited	13,873.60
McHale Group Ltd	12,168.47
Melville Jessup Weaver	34,430.34
Mercer NZ Limited	50.64
Meredith Connell & Co	11,006.59
Millennium Services Group	87,699.46
Ministry for Primary Industries	1,840.00
Ministry of Business, Innovation & Employment	402,489.44
Ministry of Justice	483.74
Ministry of Social Development	480,740.03
Minter Ellison Rudd Watts	454,703.85
Momentum Consulting Group Limited	1,610,584.90
Montage Professional Services	32,200.00
MPS Limited	122,647.50
MRCagney (NZ) Ltd	800
Naylor & Associates Ltd	6,594.88
Nebty Consulting Limited	503.13
New Zealand Couriers	22,947.77
New Zealand Law Society	12,027.56
New Zealand Post Limited	230
Print Media Copyright	10,780.56
New Zealand Red Cross	1,363.99
Ngati Kahungunu ki Poneke Community Services	473.78
Ngatihine Health Trust	17,250.00
Niche Consulting Group Ltd	23,893.66
Noel Leeming	14,344.69
NTP Development Holdings	38,568.30
NTT New Zealand Limited	2,003.30
NZ Gen Economics Network	4,427.50

	C C04 02
NZ Survivor Limited	6,684.03
NZME Holdings Ltd Ocean Design Group	6,973.63 163,213.16
OCG Consulting Ltd	1,056,452.62
OfficeMax New Zealand	24,500.16
On-Cue Conferences	24,300.10 97.75
	506
Optic Security Ltd Oracle New Zealand	
	610,493.76
Orbit World Travel Wellington (House of Travel Wellington)	169,630.74 4,978.25
Orongomai Marae Community Centre Trust	4,978.23
Pace Incorporated Pacifecon (NZ) Limited	1,380.00
Pacific Health and Social Services Development Trust	34,500.00
People & Company Limited	5,764.66
People2People Recruitment NZ Limited Pixelz Ltd	510,608.89
	4,014.00
Project Plus Ltd	498,872.66
Property Council New Zealand	589.95
Psych for Leaders	1,897.50
Public Services Commission	27,343.18
PWC Advisory Services Darroch Limited	1,256,930.05
	87,440.25
R & K Consultants Ltd	39,560.00
Health and Safety Worksite Randstad Limited	1,127.00
	20,368.80
Ranei Wineera-Parai Te Pae Whakahou Hapori-Eastern Porirua Regeneration Advisory	645
Rangitane Investments Limited	49,590.70
Real Estate Institute of New Zealand	2,760.00
Recruit IT Group Limited	107,007.86
Ricoh New Zealand Limited	86,581.42
Rimu Road Consulting Ltd RiskNZ	27,416.00
	2,294.25
Robert Walters	1,868,561.25
Safe365 Ltd	999.35
Scott Consulting Ltd(Formerly The RDC Group Limited)	13,679.25
Secure Integrated Solutions Limited Select Committee News Limited	1,529.50
	4,600.00
Sense Partners Limited	39,461.02
SilverStripe Ltd	32,461.47
Simon Phillips Associates	859.6
Simply Privacy Ltd	15,093.75
Smart Billing Solutions Ltd	27,302.96
Smith Marian Josephine Taku	540.4
Spark New Zealand Trading Ltd	1,312.60
Spotless Services Ltd St John	8,337.50
Standard of Proof Ltd	4,899.98
	84,739.94
Stantec New Zealand Statistics New Zealand	14,433.94 166,462,53
	166,462.53 73 107 25
Stuart Consultancy Services Ltd Stuff Ltd (Eairfax, New Zealand Ltd)	73,107.25 527.76
Stuff Ltd (Fairfax New Zealand Ltd) TAEA LTD	
Talent International NZ Limited	1,713.50
Tattico Limited	69,606.51 178,882.52
	1/0,002.32

Tauhokai Ltd.	21,794.82
Tauranga City Council	161,000.00
TBI Health Group Ltd	5,575.74
Te Amokura Consultants Ltd	43,516.00
Te Matapihi he Tirohanga mo te Iwi Trust	1,367,354.00
Te Puni Kokiri (Ministry of Maori Development)	15,618.13
Technology One New Zealand Ltd	210,116.42
Telfer Young (Auckland) Limited	18,733.50
TelferYoung (Rotorua)Limited	8,188.00
TelferYoung (Wellington) Ltd	18,170.00
Tenzing Limited	47,766.69
The Centre at Kerikeri Ltd	1,112.05
The Information Management Group (NZ) Limited	6,683.04
The Inspiring Communities Trust	718.75
The Johnson Group Limited	519,094.23
The Property Group	588,820.66
The Skills Organisation Incorporated	805
The Treasury	44,916.60
The Treasury (Crown)	476,800.00
The University of Auckland	4,336.65
ThinkPlace Ltd	63,527.83
Thomson Reuters New Zealand Limited	15,749.95
Thrifty Car Rental New Zealand	211.32
Tic Toc Studio Ltd Tic Toc Studio	2,012.50
TTRO NZ Limited	26,661.60
Umbrellar Limited	272,450.33
Unispace Limited	45,029.95
United Cleaning Servcies Ltd	10,640.70
Urbanismplus Ltd	11,155.00
Vidak Ltd	307,680.09
VMLY&R Limited	7,104.76
Vodafone New Zealand Limited	571,346.20
Waikato Regional Council	218,500.00
Merquip	2,181.49
Experience Wellington	1,013.84
Wild Poppies Ltd	99
All About Catering	941.85
Kapura	1,000.01
Woodward Law Offices	469.2
Write Limited	24,598.50
WSP New Zealand Limited	102,845.99
WT Partnership	127,753.56
Xref Pty Ltd	1,725.00
Zag Limited	819.38
Zenith Interiors NZ Ltd	39,318.50
Grand Total	31,153,719.28